
Jan 13, 2013 - Jan 19, 2013 
 
 

 

Annie Get Your Gun Tentative Rehearsal Schedule 
Dear Students & Parents/Guardians, 

The production does the best it can to stick to the schedule. Due to factors such as snow days(cross your 
fingers), student absences, students moving faster than predicted, school activities etc. the schedule may need to 
be altered. Students will be provided with any changes verbally and are to bring the information home to share 
with their parents/guardians. Please notice we will be having Saturday rehearsals. If any performer is not able 
to make a rehearsal, this hurts the whole group. Performers must provide the directors notice when  they are 
unable to attend. Thank you in advance for your support and flexibility in the production process. Now……… 

“On with the SHOW!!!!”   

Mon, Jan 14 
 

6pm Full Cast Read Through 

Tue, Jan 15 
 

Parent & Full Cast Meeting 7pm- Choir room 

Wed, Jan 16 
 

No rehearsal – Study for midterms!!!!!!!! 

Thu, Jan 17 
 

6pm-8pm Lead and supporting role 
 Character Development-R & S 

Fri, Jan 18 
 

6pm-8pm Full Cast Character Development 
-R & S 

Sat, Jan 19 
 

 

Personal Events 
 



Jan 20, 2013 - Jan 26, 2013 
 

Sun, Jan 20 
 

 

Mon, Jan 21 
No School- still have 

rehearsal!!!  

 

5:30-8pm Choir room 
pg. 4-10 Blocking-R 
Wilson, Charlie, Dolly, Tommy, Winnie, Frank, 
Annie 

Tue, Jan 22 
 

5:30-8pm Room 210 
Pg 36-41 Blocking-R 
Annie, Little Jake, Frank, Porter, Charlie, 
Buffalo Bill, Nellie, Jessie 

Wed, Jan 23 
 

5:30-8pm Choir room 
Vocal- M 
Full Cast 
 

Thu, Jan 24 
 

5:30-8pm Choir room 
Vocal- M 
Full Cast 
 

Fri, Jan 25 
 

No Rehearsal S&E for choir 

Sat, Jan 26 
 

9am-4pm Lunch (around 12)- Choir Room  
2 pieces of Pizza Provided  
Full Cast- There’s No Business like Show 
Business  
Choreography-S 

Personal Events 
 



Jan 27, 2013 - Feb 2, 2013 
 

Sun, Jan 27 
 

 

Mon, Jan 28 
 

5:30-8pm Choir room 
Vocal- M 
Full Cast 
 

Tue, Jan 29 
 

5:30-8pm Choir room 
Vocal- M 
Full Cast 
 

Wed, Jan 30 
 

5:30-8pm  
Pg 11-16 Blocking/Choreo until Frank’s 
entrance – R&S 
Annie, Wilsons, Jessie, Jake, Nellie 

Thu, Jan 31 
 

5:30-8pm Choir room 
Vocal- M 
Full Cast 
 

Fri, Feb 1 
 

5:30-8pm choir room 
Pg 16-21 Blocking/Choreo for “The Girl That I Marry” 
& “You Can’t Get a Man with a Gun” 
– R&S 

Frank and Annie 
 

Sat, Feb 2 
 

10am-4pm Lunch (around 12) BRING OWN LUNCH-  
Pg 31-35 Blocking and choreo-R&S- Choir room  
Running Deer, Dolly, Eagle Feather, Annie, Charlie, Waiter, 
Tommy, Winnie, Nellie, Jessie, Jake, Train/Ballroom 
dancers 

Personal Events 
 



Feb 3, 2013 - Feb 9, 2013 
 

Sun, Feb 3 
 

 

Mon, Feb 4 
 

No Rehearsal 
 

Tue, Feb 5 
 

No Rehearsal  

Wed, Feb 6 
 

5:30-8pm  
Pg 21-31 Blocking and Shooting choreo- R&S 
Full Cast   

Thu, Feb 7 
 

5:30-8pm  
Pg 21-31 Blocking and Shooting choreo- R&S 
Full Cast  

Fri, Feb 8 
 

5:30-8pm  
FULL CAST REVIEW- M, S, & R 

Apparel Order Given  

Sat, Feb 9 
 

10am-4pm Lunch (around 12)  
2 pieces of Pizza Provided  
Pg 50-55 “My Defenses & They Say” 
Blocking/Choreo- S 
Frank, Annie, Cowboy Quartet & any chorus boys 
that want to be in the chorus , Buffalo Bill  

Personal Events 
 

 
 
 
 



Feb 10, 2013 - Feb 16, 2013 
 

Sun, Feb 10 
 

 

Mon, Feb 11 
 

5:30-8pm  
Pg 41  Moonshine Lullaby Vocal Review and  
Choreo- M&S 
Annie, Jake, Nellie, Jessie 
Pg 43-49 Blocking- R 
Buffalo Bill, Dancers, Ensemble, Charlie, Sitting Bull, Pawnee 
Bill, Mac, Frank, Dolly, Tommy, Winnie (Annie at end)  

 
Tue, Feb 12 

 
5:30-8pm  
Pg 55-59 Blocking- R 
Charlie, Nellie, Jessie, Jake, Buffalo Bill, Frank, 
Dolly, Annie, Sitting Bull, Mac 

Wed, Feb 13 
 

5:30-8pm  
Pg 61-67 Blocking-R, “I Got Lost” choreo-S 
Annie, Buffalo Bill, Charlie, Sitting Bull, Tommy, 
Messenger 

Thu, Feb 14 
 

5:30-8pm  
FULL CAST REVIEW- M, S, & R 

 

Apparel Order Due  

Fri, Feb 15 
 

5:30-8pm  
FULL CAST REVIEW- M, S, & R 

Sat, Feb 16 
 

 

Personal Events 
 



Feb 17, 2013 - Feb 23, 2013 
 

Sun, Feb 17 
 

Mid- Winter Break!!!! No Rehearsal! 

Mon, Feb 18 
 

 

Tue, Feb 19 
 

 

Wed, Feb 20 
 

 

Thu, Feb 21 
 

 

Fri, Feb 22 
 

 

Sat, Feb 23 
 

 

Personal Events 
 



Feb 24, 2013 - Mar 2, 2013 
 

Sun, Feb 24 
 

 

Mon, Feb 25 
 

No Rehearsal- Choir rehearsal 

Tue, Feb 26 
 

No Rehearsal- Choir Concert 

Wed, Feb 27 
 

5:30-8pm 
Pg67-68 Ballroom Blocking and Choreo- S 
Winnie, Tommy, Charlie, Band Leader, and 
Train/Ballroom Dancers 

Thu, Feb 28 
 

No Rehearsal- Band Concert 

Fri, Mar 1 
 

5:30-8pm  
Pg 70-76 Blocking- R&S 
Winnie, Tommy, Charlie, Band Leader,Train/Ballroom 

dancers, Dolly, Pawnee Bill, Mrs. Potter, Frank, Mrs. 
Schuyler, Annie, Sitting Bull, Buffalo Bill 

Sat, Mar 2 
 

10am-4pm Lunch (around 12)  
2 pieces of Pizza Provided  
Choreo- “Who Do You Love, I Hope” 
Winnie, Tommy, Charlie, Band Leader, and 
Train/Ballroom Dancers 
 

Personal Events 
 



Mar 3, 2013 - Mar 9, 2013 
 

Sun, Mar 3 
 

 

Mon, Mar 4 
 

5:30-8pm  
Pg 78-82 Blocking-R&S 
Annie and Frank 

Tue, Mar 5 
 

5:30-8pm 
Finish ^ if needed & Pg. 83-84 –R 
Dolly, Annie, Frank, Charlie, Pawnee Bill, Buffalo Bill 

Wed, Mar 6 
 

No Rehearsal- Parent Teacher Conferences  

Thu, Mar 7 
 

No Rehearsal- Parent Teacher Conferences  

Fri, Mar 8 
½ day 

5:30-8pm  
FULL CAST REVIEW- M, S, & R 

 

Advertisements are Due 

Sat, Mar 9 
 

11:30- 4pm – No LUNCH 
Prologue- Act 2 Choreo- S 
Full Cast TBA 
 

Personal Events 
 



Mar 10, 2013 - Mar 16, 2013 
 

Sun, Mar 10 
 

 

Mon, Mar 11 
 

No Rehearsal- DHS MSVMA 

Tue, Mar 12 
 

No Rehearsal- DHS MSVMA 

Wed, Mar 13 
 

5:30-8pm- May go longer 
Pg 76-78 Choreo- Sun in the Morning- S 
Full Cast 

Thu, Mar 14 
 

5:30-8pm- May go longer 
Pg 76-78 Choreo- Sun in the Morning and Pg 84-89 
Shooting Showdown S&R 
Full Cast 

Fri, Mar 15 
 

5:30-8pm- May go longer 
Pg 84-89 Shooting Showdown Full Cast- S&R 
 
 

Sat, Mar 16 
 

10am-4pm Lunch (around 12)  
2 pieces of Pizza Provided  
Anything You Can Do- Choreo-S 
Frank and Annie 

Personal Events 
 



Mar 17, 2013 - Mar 23, 2013 
 

Sun, Mar 17 
 

Note to parents:  
We will do our best to keep rehearsal to our provided times, however, our 
schedule may change drastically due to many factors of our production, 
student health, activities etc. The production appreciates your cooperation 
and your efforts to be flexible with the weeks following up to the show.   

Mon, Mar 18 
 

5:30-8:30pm  
Pg. 96-102 Blocking- R 
Frank, Annie, Buffalo Bill, Sitting Bull, Charlie, 
Winnie, Tommy, Pawnee Bill, Dolly 

Tue, Mar 19 
 

5:30-8:30pm  
Finish up yesterday and start Finale 
Full Cast  

Wed, Mar 20 
 

5:30-8:30pm  
Review 
Full Cast 

Thu, Mar 21 
 

5:30-8:30pm  
Review 
Full Cast 

Fri, Mar 22 
 

5:30-8:30pm  
Review 
Full Cast 

Sat, Mar 23 
 

TBA- Only if needed!!!!! 
Lunch (around 12) Bring your own lunch  
Full Cast 

Personal Events 
 



Mar 24, 2013 - Mar 30, 2013-TECH WEEK 
 

Sun, Mar 24 
 

Note to parents:  
We will do our best to keep rehearsal to our provided times, however, our 
schedule may change drastically due to many factors of our production, 
student health, activities etc. The production appreciates your cooperation 
and your efforts to be flexible with the weeks following up to the show.  
 

The following week is mandatory. 
Performers must be in attendance!   

Mon, Mar 25 
 

2:30-6pm 
Act 1 
Full Cast  

Tue, Mar 26 
 

2:30-6pm 
Act 2 
Full Cast  

Wed, Mar 27 
 

2:30-6:30pm 
Run Through  
Full Cast  

Thu, Mar 28 
 

2:30-6:30pm 
Run Through  
Full Cast  

Fri, Mar 29 
 

2:30-6:30pm 
Run Through  
Full Cast  

Sat, Mar 30 
 

 

Personal Events 
 



Mar 31, 2013 - Apr 6, 2013 
 

Sun, Mar 31 
Happy Easter 

 

Note to parents:  
We will do our best to keep rehearsal to our provided times, however, our 
schedule may change drastically due to many factors of our production, 
student health, activities etc. The production appreciates your cooperation 
and your efforts to be flexible with the weeks following up to the show.  
 

The following week is mandatory. Performers must be in 
attendance!   

Mon, Apr 1 
 

 

Tue, Apr 2 
 

 

Wed, Apr 3 
 

 

Thu, Apr 4 
 

 
 
 
 
Run Through Rehearsal  

Fri, Apr 5 
 

Run Through Rehearsal  

Sat, Apr 6 
 

Run Through Rehearsal  

Personal Events 
 



Apr 7, 2013 - Apr 13, 2013 
 

Sun, Apr 7 
 

Note to parents:  
We will do our best to keep rehearsal to our provided times, however, our 
schedule may change drastically due to many factors of our production, 
student health, activities etc. The production appreciates your cooperation 
and your efforts to be flexible with the weeks following up to the show.  
 

The following week is mandatory. Performers must be in 
attendance!   

Mon, Apr 8 
 

2:30pm -10pm Dinner is provided 
Full Cast  
Double Dress Rehearsal  

Tue, Apr 9 
 

2:30pm -10pm Dinner is provided 
Full Cast  
Double Dress Rehearsal  

Wed, Apr 10 
Possible Dark Night  

2:30pm -10pm Dinner is provided 
Full Cast  
Double Dress Rehearsal  

Thu, Apr 11 
 

5pm Call Time 
7pm Show 
Full Cast  

Fri, Apr 12 
 

5pm Call Time 
7pm Show 
Full Cast  

Sat, Apr 13 
 

5pm Call Time 
7pm Show 
Full Cast  

Personal Events 

 


